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A002743272 DEBOJIT  BASAK Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  94.25  91.00  93.00  82.86  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897564 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  11  89.50  93.00  81.00  81.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732570 JUHI  DUTTA Female No  3 3 UR  1  84.00  80.00  82.60  76.33  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773020 PALLAVI  PATHAK Female No  4 4 UR  1  83.75  85.00  72.83  70.33  6272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655378 HARSHIT  CHANDRA Male No  5 5 UR  1  80.25  82.00  74.80  80.20  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853702 PRETAM  MONDAL Male No  6 6 UR  1  80.00  87.00  75.83  85.29  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880679 AROHAN  ROY Male No  7 7 UR  2  79.75  79.00  76.00  79.33  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926769 BINIT  DUTTA Male No  8 8 UR  2  79.75  79.00  72.17  56.33  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547861 KRISH  PRASAD Male No  9 9 UR  2  79.50  86.00  73.17  63.80  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920011 PURBA  GARAI Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  5  79.25  86.00  69.33  68.29  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928417 PRATIN PAUL Male No  11  4 11 OBC-B  1  78.75  90.00  75.80  93.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656685 AYESHA  SULTANA Female No  12 12 UR  1  78.75  77.00  70.67  84.14  6516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002647015 SAKET KUMAR MISHRA Male No  13 13 UR  1  78.50  87.00  69.50  85.40  6462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852207 NEHA  SHA Female No  14 14 UR  1  78.50  82.00  75.20  70.33  7327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844048 BIRBHADRA  PAUL Male No  15 15 UR  1  78.25  94.00  68.83  77.57  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663182 ALIVA  GORAI Female No  16 16 UR  1  78.00  94.00  68.17  82.83  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643721 SUJEL  MIAH Male No  17 17 UR  2  77.75  76.00  72.00  79.43  6974.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444034 TUHIN  MANDAL Male No  18 18 UR  2  77.50  73.00  71.50  69.00  6924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828815 SAMRIDH  THAPA Male No  19 19 UR  1  77.25  85.00  72.83  67.43  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617980 PRONOY  KUMAR Male No  20 20 UR  1  77.25  80.00  70.50  57.60  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725502 ALKA  PRASAD Female No  21 21 UR  1  77.00  88.00  68.33  87.33  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792009 SUJATA  ROY Female No  22  1 22 SC  1  77.00  84.00  69.17  88.29  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654121 SK  SAHID Male No  23 23 UR  5  76.50  72.00  71.00  83.60  7316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874842 SYED TARIQUE ANJUM Female No  24 24 UR  7  76.00  90.00  67.67  63.00  6409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002441065 SNEHA  GUPTA Female No  25  5 25 OBC-B  1  75.75  74.00  70.67  75.78  7581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541229 PUJA  DEBNATH Female No  26 26 UR  1  75.50  89.00  71.60  93.60  6846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617264 DEBOSHUTI  ROY Female No  27 27 UR  3  75.50  83.00  66.50  84.33  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813111 AASHAYA KUMAR GUPTA Male No  28 28 UR  3  75.50  82.00  71.20  88.50  7404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798218 SANJAMI  BISWAS Female No  29 29 UR  5  75.25  80.00  69.00  67.00  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644019 NOOR  AMNA Female No  30 30 UR  1  75.25  68.00  66.83  62.50  7223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694154 PREM CHAND THAKUR Male No  31 31 UR  3  74.50  82.00  67.83  72.67  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920622 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  32  2 32 SC  13  74.25  83.00  69.33  82.67  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900111 MIR SANAZ AFRIN Female No  33 33 UR  13  74.25  81.00  67.17  76.14  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502260 SHARAYA  BISWAS Female No  34 34 UR  1  73.75  95.00  65.17  69.83  6949.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745825 RITIKA  RABIDAS Female No  35  3 35 SC  1  73.25  94.00  69.20  65.75  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838449 MIZAN  UZZAMAN Male No  36 36 UR  6  73.25  90.00  68.17  94.57  7435.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002750594 SURAJ PRASAD SHA Male No  37 37 UR  1  73.25  82.00  68.50  86.67  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607832 KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH Male No  38 38 UR  1  73.25  72.00  66.67  69.80  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619587 RUPAM  HALDAR Male No  39 39 UR  7  73.25  70.00  67.80  84.50  6862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664904 SHREYASI  PAUL Female No  40 40 UR  1  73.00  92.00  67.50  88.14  7042.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921198 SHUBHAM  SARKAR Male No  41 41 UR  1  73.00  90.00  69.00  90.83  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692905 SAYAN  GAIN Male No  42  4 42 SC  1  72.75  85.00  66.33  78.80  7567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602363 SHADAB  KHAN Male No  43 43 UR  4  72.75  73.00  64.67  78.89  7067.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737580 BIBEK  GIRI Male No  44 44 UR  1  72.50  81.00  65.00  52.57  6245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631480 PIYUSH  SAHA Male No  45 45 UR  1  72.50  80.00  66.17  71.50  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845640 RYAN TILAK THAPA Male No  46 46 UR  1  72.50  60.00  69.00  32.71  6800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530701 ULLAS  DAS Male No  47  5 47 SC  1  72.25  93.00  69.00  84.11  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920683 KRISHIV  BISWASHARMA Male No  48  6 48 OBC-B  9  72.25  82.00  68.80  69.20  7238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002625913 RAHUL  NANDI Male No  49 49 UR  2  72.25  80.00  67.00  58.00  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002590836 ANSHU KUMARI YADAV Female No  50 50 UR  1  72.00  86.00  63.50  65.00  6446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685975 DIWASH  DARJEE Male No  51 51 UR  5  72.00  83.00  66.67  54.14  6382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002604680 ANIKA  PARVEEN Female No  52 52 UR  1  72.00  73.00  65.67  56.71  6792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571475 DEBOLINA  ADHIKARY Female No  53  6 53 SC  1  71.75  70.00  64.67  78.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619385 RIDDHIKA  KUNDU Female No  54 54 UR  1  71.25  97.00  63.17  83.43  6953.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444175 ANISH  SINGHA Male No  55 55 UR  6  71.25  90.00  66.20  88.50  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925266 CHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  56 56 UR  3  71.00  83.00  63.00  71.14  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558090 SIYA  CHHETRI Female No  57 57 UR  1  71.00  81.00  63.83  64.89  7141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568364 DHIRAJ  SAH Male No  58 58 UR  1  70.75  81.00  63.67  62.14  6827.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727234 TANAJIT  ROY Male No  59 59 UR  7  70.75  80.00  62.50  82.57  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899783 ANINDITA  PAL Female No  60 60 UR  13  70.50  72.00  67.33  88.14  7043.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002654071 BHAGYASHREE  MAJHI Female No  61 61 UR  1  70.25  60.00  65.00  80.20  7324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507051 ADITYA  CHETRI Male No  62 62 UR  2  70.00  90.00  62.67  80.33  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547422 ARYAN  CHHETRI Male No  63 63 UR  1  70.00  89.00  66.80  77.00  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544663 SURYANSH  SINGH Male No  64 64 UR  1  70.00  89.00  65.00  66.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573540 GANESH  PRASAD Male No  65 65 UR  1  70.00  83.00  63.33  64.83  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813490 UJJWAL  KUMAR Male No  66 66 UR  1  70.00  67.00  63.40  64.67  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649894 SUSMITA  MALLAREDDY Female No  67 67 UR  1  69.75  75.00  63.00  75.00  6226.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500298 AMIR  HAMJA Male No  68 68 UR  3  69.75  67.00  64.50  76.40  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864458 JEET  BASAK Male No  69  7 69 OBC-B  11  69.50  93.00  62.17  77.71  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854316 SHREYASHREE DAS 

GOSWAMI

Female No  70 70 UR  5  69.50  85.00  62.50  78.11  6383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709313 DEBOJIT  SAHA Male No  71 71 UR  1  69.50  67.00  61.83  60.50  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002537192 SAHIL  SONI Male No  72 72 UR  1  69.50  55.00  65.00  45.33  7961.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002817917 DIPANKAR  CHHETRI Male No  73 73 UR  1  69.00  86.00  60.67  55.71  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873452 MANISH  SHARMA Male No  74 74 UR  8  68.75  84.00  64.17  71.00  6126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752727 RIMA  PRASAD Female No  75 75 UR  1  68.75  84.00  63.00  62.78  6806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557848 MD  RAIHAN Male No  76 76 UR  5  68.50  74.00  63.33  73.00  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637052 DEBID  PUN Male No  77 77 UR  1  68.50  55.00  66.60  49.20  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720633 TATHAGATO  BOSE Male No  78 78 UR  2  68.25  81.00  62.50  73.56  6510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547342 AYUSH  MINJ Male No  79 79 UR  3  68.25  73.00  61.50  71.40  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777644 USHASEE  BANDHYA Female No  80 80 UR  11  68.00  83.00  61.67  91.67  7586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491790 MANOBINDU KUMAR 

MAHARA

Male No  81 81 UR  7  68.00  78.00  65.40  79.00  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617218 MAYANK KUMAR Male No  82 82 UR  2  68.00  72.00  61.00  59.67  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554021 ANISH  PRADHAN Male No  83 83 UR  1  68.00  70.00  64.40  70.71  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633443 ARNAB  ACHARYA Male No  84 84 UR  1  68.00  69.00  60.50  45.80  6408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002667700 SUVANJAN  SAHA Male No  85 85 UR  6  68.00  68.00  61.17  77.43  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531606 RIYA  BALIMIKI Female No  86 86 UR  1  68.00  63.00  61.50  53.00  7575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665187 YOGESH  NIROLA Male No  87 87 UR  1  67.75  74.00  61.50  52.14  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727908 SHUBHAM  SINHA Male No  88 88 UR  4  67.75  65.00  60.17  58.67  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656278 ANUJ KUMAR GOND Male No  89 89 UR  1  67.75  64.00  62.40  61.17  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700422 MOBASSIR  PERWEZ Male No  90 90 UR  5  67.75  58.00  62.00  67.67  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452222 DANIEL  BARAILY Male No  91 91 UR  1  67.50  73.00  60.50  49.50  6419.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584373 AYOUS  SHARMA Male No  92 92 UR  1  67.25  71.00  63.00  52.67  6894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658903 SUSMITA  BEGUM Female No  93 93 UR  1  67.00  78.00  61.17  59.40  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646345 SURUPA  PAUL Female No  94 94 UR  1  66.75  86.00  60.33  64.43  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516048 ANWAY  MAJUMDER Male No  95 95 UR  2  66.50  71.00  60.17  78.86  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576285 IRSAD ALL FARESHI Male No  96  1 96 OBC-A  3  66.50  70.00  63.40  87.00  7056.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.35

MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002701505 SANJOG  DAS Male No  97  7 97 SC  1  66.25  88.00  62.40  74.44  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550260 RANJAN  MOHANTA Male No  98 98 UR  3  66.25  71.00  63.17  71.86  7327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502484 RONI  BISWAS Male No  99 99 UR  1  66.00  74.00  63.80  37.86  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002475880 SNEHA  RAI Female No  100 100 UR  1  66.00  73.00  60.33  59.11  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716314 RAHUL  PRASAD Male No  101 101 UR  1  66.00  72.00  61.00  63.00  7847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827882 AWNISH  GUPTA Male No  102 102 UR  5  65.75  55.00  62.67  68.17  7671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606034 RAHUL  SARKAR Male No  103 103 UR  2  65.50  86.00  59.33  73.83  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707086 SHREYALI  DUTTA Female No  104  8 104 SC  1  65.50  77.00  60.17  76.17  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697389 PRATIK  SULTANIA Male No  105 105 UR  3  65.25  72.00  60.80  70.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607220 KARAN  SARKAR Male No  106  9 106 SC  1  65.25  69.00  61.60  62.71  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528006 PIYUSH  GOWALA Male No  107  8 107 OBC-B  1  64.75  77.00  61.60  58.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692882 ESHA  ADHIKARY Female No  108  10 108 SC  1  64.00  84.00  60.00  56.14  6904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.35

MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002659810 PRANAY  CHHETRI Male No  109 109 UR  1  63.50  87.00  59.80  72.33  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512548 DIPTA  SAHA Male No  110 110 UR  6  63.50  80.00  58.00  61.43  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610813 SARID AMAN MONDAL Male No  111 111 UR  1  63.50  71.00  58.83  58.83  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502174 ANOURIK  SINGHA Male No  112 112 UR  1  63.25  77.00  58.17  87.40  7073.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496036 KRIIT  GUPTA Male No  113 113 UR  1  63.25  68.00  59.40  67.83  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456258 SEEWANG  THAPA Male No  114 114 UR  2  63.25  59.00  59.40  49.71  7044.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918609 AMAN  SHARMA Male No  115 115 UR  1  63.25  54.00  60.83  57.67  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845760 INDRAJIT KUMAR PRASAD Male No  116 116 UR  13  63.00  85.00  57.33  71.86  6509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501841 GOURAV PRASAD SHA Male No  117 117 UR  3  63.00  76.00  54.50  60.43  7589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656851 SURAJ  SAH Male No  118 118 UR  3  63.00  64.00  58.17  89.86  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461640 SANGAM  THAKUR Male No  119 119 UR  1  63.00  64.00  58.00  61.20  6965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642251 NISHAN  KUNDU Male No  120  9 120 OBC-B  1  62.75  82.00  57.50  69.14  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.35

MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002633774 MD  FAIZ Male No  121 121 UR  1  62.75  68.00  58.00  76.67  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653355 SIDDHARTH  PANDEY Male No  122 122 UR  1  62.75  66.00  61.40  69.67  7116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587504 OM  BHATTACHARYA Male No  123 123 UR  1  62.75  56.00  57.50  45.20  7066.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724095 UPALABDHI  JANA Female No  124 124 UR  3  62.50  82.00  57.17  66.71  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640810 IMRAN  HOSSAIN Male No  125  2 125 OBC-A  3  62.50  78.00  59.20  75.50  6389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529440 SHREYASHI  DAS Female No  126  10 126 OBC-B  6  62.50  66.00  57.83  43.29  6890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531859 ANKIT KUMAR GUPTA Male No  127 127 UR  1  62.50  62.00  56.00  65.20  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494089 SAMRIDHA  DAS Male No  128  11 128 SC  1  62.25  69.00  59.17  76.50  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893663 ANKITA  KUMARI Female No  129  11 129 OBC-B  1  62.00  73.00  58.80  62.80  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546501 MD ABRAR ALAM Male No  130 130 UR  10  62.00  71.00  59.60  71.00  6317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732532 BIJAY  PRASAD Male No  131 131 UR  9  62.00  71.00  56.83  62.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002537495 MUHAMMAD  HASNAIN Male No  132  3 132 OBC-A  1  62.00  50.00  58.00  73.86  7276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:22.35

MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002493496 NISHANTA KUMAR DAS Male No  133  12 133 SC  1  61.75  75.00  57.00  80.43  7326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689246 SHAHADAT  HOSSAIN Male No  134 134 UR  1  61.50  64.00  57.17  68.89  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452668 RAKESH  ROY Male No  135 135 UR  5  61.50  62.00  58.00  59.00  7441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621239 SOHANG  SUBBA Male No  136 136 UR  2  61.00  74.00  55.67  69.86  7684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002453961 ANU  KUMARI Female No  137 137 UR  1  61.00  60.00  55.20  83.00  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567124 SOUVIK  DUTTA Male No  138 138 UR  4  61.00  44.00  56.83  31.00  7694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002670689 SANJIBAN  MANNA Male No  139 139 UR  15  60.75  90.00  57.20  72.89  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734409 MANISH  SAH Male No  140 140 UR  4  60.50  74.00  57.33  56.29  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773245 ANKUR KUMAR GUPTA Male No  141 141 UR  3  60.25  85.00  57.60  75.33  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692106 DIPANKAR  LAKRA Male No  142 142 UR  1  60.25  64.00  59.00  34.63  6299.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624329 DEEP  SARKAR Male No  143  13 143 SC  8  60.25  55.00  56.33  75.57  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568438 ANURAG  BECK Male No  144  1 144 ST  2  59.75  70.00  56.60  50.00  7553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling
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MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002509939 MD RAJAUL RAJA Male No  145 145 UR  2  59.75  62.00  55.83  52.40  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503257 KRISH  GUPTA Male No  146 146 UR  1  59.50  66.00  56.40  65.83  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836097 SNEHA  SHARMA Female No  147 147 UR  2  59.25  68.00  55.83  64.00  7302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726370 NITIN  ANAND Male No  148 148 UR  1  59.25  47.00  56.60  59.67  7429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810437 SACHIN  DUBEY Male No  149 149 UR  3  59.00  62.00  56.20  51.14  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699627 SAYAN  ROY Male No  150  14 150 SC  1  59.00  60.00  56.67  64.63  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584556 MIM  ALI Male No  151  4 151 OBC-A  4  58.75  64.00  53.83  59.20  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450431 MOHTASHAM  JAMIL Male No  152 152 UR  3  58.50  81.00  54.20  58.00  6467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692628 AYAN  SOHAIL Male No  153  5 153 OBC-A  1  58.50  74.00  52.00  49.33  7172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832085 ASHISH KUMAR Male No  154 154 UR  1  58.50  50.00  57.67  51.50  6385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897672 PRAVIN  CHOUDHARY Male No  155  15 155 SC  1  57.75  71.00  54.40  54.44  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625768 PAPAI  SINGHA Male No  156  16 156 SC  1  57.75  55.00  54.33  45.20  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002698726 ADITYA KUMAR JHA Male No  157 157 UR  1  57.75  51.00  54.67  45.33  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701592 BISHAL  RAJBHAR Male No  158  6 158 OBC-A  5  57.50  74.00  50.67  53.86  7553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891963 HITESH  ROY Male No  159 159 UR  6  57.50  60.00  55.20  64.17  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609048 ADITYA  JHA Male No  160 160 UR  9  57.00  78.00  52.33  63.00  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625451 PRADIPTA  PAUL Female No  161 161 UR  1  57.00  71.00  54.80  68.14  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685874 TWINKLE  MAJUMDER Female No  162 162 UR  2  56.50  67.00  53.00  55.71  7402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673558 ADARSH  ORAON Male No  163  2 163 ST  3  56.50  66.00  54.40  67.80  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883555 ANISHA  SHA Female No  164 164 UR  1  56.25  74.00  52.67  58.80  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614137 PIUSH  DEY Male No  165 165 UR  1  55.25  48.00  53.00  56.40  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450903 GARGI  ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  166  17 166 SC  1  55.00  65.00  53.40  57.71  9762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002675996 DEBASHMITA  SENGUPTA Female No  167 167 UR  1  54.75  62.00  52.40  49.86  6665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571301 TENZINE  TAMANG Female No  168  3 168 ST  2  54.50  63.00  51.17  74.17  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling
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MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002686577 ERICK  ORAON Male No  169  4 169 ST  1  51.75  67.00  47.33  32.43  7045.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Siliguri College, Darjeeling,Darjeeling
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MERIT LIST

B.C.A. - Computer Application

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002576285 IRSAD ALL FARESHI Male No  96  1 1 OBC-A  3  66.50  70.00  63.40  87.00  7056.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640810 IMRAN  HOSSAIN Male No  125  2 2 OBC-A  3  62.50  78.00  59.20  75.50  6389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002537495 MUHAMMAD  HASNAIN Male No  132  3 3 OBC-A  1  62.00  50.00  58.00  73.86  7276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584556 MIM  ALI Male No  151  4 4 OBC-A  4  58.75  64.00  53.83  59.20  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692628 AYAN  SOHAIL Male No  153  5 5 OBC-A  1  58.50  74.00  52.00  49.33  7172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701592 BISHAL  RAJBHAR Male No  158  6 6 OBC-A  5  57.50  74.00  50.67  53.86  7553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002743272 DEBOJIT  BASAK Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  94.25  91.00  93.00  82.86  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897564 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  11  89.50  93.00  81.00  81.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920011 PURBA  GARAI Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  5  79.25  86.00  69.33  68.29  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928417 PRATIN PAUL Male No  11  4 4 OBC-B  1  78.75  90.00  75.80  93.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002441065 SNEHA  GUPTA Female No  25  5 5 OBC-B  1  75.75  74.00  70.67  75.78  7581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920683 KRISHIV  BISWASHARMA Male No  48  6 6 OBC-B  9  72.25  82.00  68.80  69.20  7238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864458 JEET  BASAK Male No  69  7 7 OBC-B  11  69.50  93.00  62.17  77.71  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528006 PIYUSH  GOWALA Male No  107  8 8 OBC-B  1  64.75  77.00  61.60  58.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642251 NISHAN  KUNDU Male No  120  9 9 OBC-B  1  62.75  82.00  57.50  69.14  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529440 SHREYASHI  DAS Female No  126  10 10 OBC-B  6  62.50  66.00  57.83  43.29  6890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893663 ANKITA  KUMARI Female No  129  11 11 OBC-B  1  62.00  73.00  58.80  62.80  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002792009 SUJATA  ROY Female No  22  1 1 SC  1  77.00  84.00  69.17  88.29  6365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920622 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  32  2 2 SC  13  74.25  83.00  69.33  82.67  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745825 RITIKA  RABIDAS Female No  35  3 3 SC  1  73.25  94.00  69.20  65.75  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692905 SAYAN  GAIN Male No  42  4 4 SC  1  72.75  85.00  66.33  78.80  7567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530701 ULLAS  DAS Male No  47  5 5 SC  1  72.25  93.00  69.00  84.11  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571475 DEBOLINA  ADHIKARY Female No  53  6 6 SC  1  71.75  70.00  64.67  78.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701505 SANJOG  DAS Male No  97  7 7 SC  1  66.25  88.00  62.40  74.44  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707086 SHREYALI  DUTTA Female No  104  8 8 SC  1  65.50  77.00  60.17  76.17  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607220 KARAN  SARKAR Male No  106  9 9 SC  1  65.25  69.00  61.60  62.71  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692882 ESHA  ADHIKARY Female No  108  10 10 SC  1  64.00  84.00  60.00  56.14  6904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494089 SAMRIDHA  DAS Male No  128  11 11 SC  1  62.25  69.00  59.17  76.50  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493496 NISHANTA KUMAR DAS Male No  133  12 12 SC  1  61.75  75.00  57.00  80.43  7326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002624329 DEEP  SARKAR Male No  143  13 13 SC  8  60.25  55.00  56.33  75.57  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699627 SAYAN  ROY Male No  150  14 14 SC  1  59.00  60.00  56.67  64.63  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897672 PRAVIN  CHOUDHARY Male No  155  15 15 SC  1  57.75  71.00  54.40  54.44  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625768 PAPAI  SINGHA Male No  156  16 16 SC  1  57.75  55.00  54.33  45.20  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450903 GARGI  ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  166  17 17 SC  1  55.00  65.00  53.40  57.71  9762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002568438 ANURAG  BECK Male No  144  1 1 ST  2  59.75  70.00  56.60  50.00  7553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673558 ADARSH  ORAON Male No  163  2 2 ST  3  56.50  66.00  54.40  67.80  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571301 TENZINE  TAMANG Female No  168  3 3 ST  2  54.50  63.00  51.17  74.17  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686577 ERICK  ORAON Male No  169  4 4 ST  1  51.75  67.00  47.33  32.43  7045.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


